Religiosity/Spirituality Infographic

Religious Affiliation of Undergraduate Day School Students
[Source: Institutional Research, Student Headcount Reports Closing Fall 2013 - Closing Fall 2022 |
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Religious Affiliation
. Catholic . Other Christian . Other . Not Provided
Selected Cooperative Institutional Research Program (CIRP) Survey Data
CIRP is administered to entering undergraduate day school students.
Being attracted by the religious affiliation/orientation was "very important” in influencing student’s decision to attend this
particular college
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

PC Total 26%

Catholic 4-Year Colleges

Attended a religious service (frequently or occasionally) during the past year
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

PC Total

Catholic 4-Year Colleges

Student rated self “above average” or ”highest 10%” as compared with the average person of his/her age in spirituality

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
PC Total 29% 28%
Catholic 4-Year Colleges 30% 28%
Integrating spirituality into life considered to be “essential” or “very important”
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
PCTotal n/a n/a n/a 40%
Catholic 4-Year Colleges n/a n/a n/a 39%

Note: The Catholic 4-Year Colleges included in the peer group were considered high selectivity in 2013-2021 and medium/high selectivity in 2022.
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ﬁ Religiosity/Spirituality Infographic (Continued...)

PC

v 2014 [ 53%
2017 [ 5%
2020 [ 54%
2023 | 50%

SR 2014 [N 540
2017 N 45%
2020 N 52%
2023 [ 54%

During the current school year, about how often have you had
discussions with people with religious beliefs other than your
own? [% responding often or very often]

Master’s Institutions
I 7%
I 66%
I 63%
IO 60%
DT 69%
I e8%
I 65%
I e2%

How much has your experience at this institution contributed to
your knowledge, skills, and personal development in developing
(or clarifying) a personal code of values and ethics? [%
responding quite a bit or very much

FY

SR

Selected National Survey of Student Engagement (NSSE) Data

2014
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2023
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stronger in religious faith”

One-Year Out

Classof2019 | NG 1%
classof2020 [ NG 57%
Classof2021 NN 54%

One-Year Out

Classof2019 |GG 41%
Classof2020 | 39%
classof2021 | 37%

Selected Alumni Survey Data
Percent responding education and experience at PC was a factor in making them ”much stronger in religious faith” or “somewhat

5-Years Out

Class of 2009
Class of 2012
Class of 2015

5-Years Out

I 0%
N 54% Classof2009 NN 46%
I 56% classof2012 NN 43%

Percent responding that religious faith is “very important” or “important”

Class of 2009 |GG 43%
Classof2012 |GGG 47%
classof2015 | +2%

10-Years Out

classof 2006 [ NG 6%

10-Years Out

Classof 2006 [ NG 44%
Classof 2009 [N 36%
Classof2012 | 38%
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